

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Recognized as a "Happy Company" for Six Consecutive Years

(Hong Kong, 16 April 2019) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has been recognized as a "Happy Company" for the sixth consecutive year under the "Happiness at Work Promotional Scheme".

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "The Group always considers our staff as the most valuable asset. We believe that a happy working environment can enhance the sense of belonging of our staff, improve their productivity and morale, as well as appealing to talents and retaining outstanding staff members to further strengthen the corporate development and overall competitiveness of the company. We also consider that happy employees create happy customers with better services. Therefore, we will continue to adopt a people-oriented management style and create a healthy and pleasant working environment for our staff."

The "Happiness at Work Promotional Scheme" was organized by the Promoting Happiness Index Foundation and implemented by the Hong Kong Productivity Council, aiming to promote the concept of happiness-at-work among Hong Kong companies and organizations, encourage delightful working environment and raise the happiness-at-work level of the local workforce.

"Happy Company" Certificate of Commendation:





About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 1,820 Lukfook Jewellery shops in ten countries and regions across Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, the Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com